

#### RICO 60 AUTO SERVICES PTE. LTD.

Co. & GST Reg. No.: 201807623M 8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4 Premier @ Kaki Bukit #02-24, Singapore 415875

Tel: +65 6286 6060 | Fax: +65 6286 7060 Email: enquiry@rico60.com

Our Ref.: SML 5430 S

Your Ref.: SJG 5552 K

Date:

13/03/2021

ATTN:

Motor Claims Department

INS:

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

Dear Sir/Madam,

Accident Involving:

SML 5430 S & SJG 5552 K

Date of Accident:

18/12/202**1**@ 17:45 HRS

Location:

KPE TOWARDS ECP BEFORE AIRPORT ROAD EXIT

We refer to the above-mentioned accident.

We are claiming as follows:

Cost of Repair:

12,412.00

Loss of Rental:

(13 Days x \$250/Day):

3rd Party Report:

3,250.00 \$ 29.00

LTA Search: Towing:

7.49 120.00

Grand Total:

\$ 15,818.49

#### BASED ON NIMA PROTOCOL, YOU HAVE 8 WEEKS TO RESPOND. FAILURE IN COMPLIANCE AND OUR LEGAL SOLICITOR/S WILL TAKE OVER THE CASE IN FULL

The above-mentioned settlement is in respect for our client of damage pertaining to his/her motor vehicle and shall not prejudice our client's claim in respect of damages and consequential loss in relation to his/her personal injuries.

Kindly take note that our office is located at 8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4, Premier @ Kaki Bukit, #02-24, Singapore 415875.

For any further queries, please kindly contact Jesski Low @ 6286 6060, or email to claims@rico60.com.

Thank You,

Jesski Low



#### RICO 60 AUTO SERVICES PTE. LTD.

Co. & GST Reg. No.: 201807623M 8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4, Premier @ Kaki Bukit, #02-24 Singapore 415875 | Email: enquiry@rico60.com Tel: +65 6286 6060 | Fax: +65 6286 7060

## **LETTER OF AUTHORISATION**

involving vehicles nos. SML 5430 S & SJ G 5552K
In consideration of Rico 60 Auto Services Pte. Ltd., 8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4, Premier @ Kaki Bukit, #02-24, Singapore 415875, repairing my/our motor vehicle no. SML 54303 at my/our request, I/We, Healing NRIC no. Set 1511B the owner of motor vehicle no. SML 54303 hereby authorise them to demand claim, settle and receive whatever amount settle payable by the insurance company or third party or commence legal proceeding for cost of repairs, loss of use and etc, to any of their appointed advocates to act of me/us in respect of the said accident/claim and all the amount claimed or settled shall belong and make payable to them absolutely by the insurance company of the third party. I/We further authorised them to give an absolute discharge on my/our behalf and to sign discharge voucher(s) and any other documents necessary or incidentals to the conduct and disposal of my/our above claims.
I/We further agree to fully co-operate and attend all court hearings that are necessary to prosecute the claims maintained by Rico 60 Auto Services Pte. Ltd. I/We further agree and undertake to indemnify them against my/our claim for costs which arise therewith. In the event that my/our claim is unsuccessful, I/we undertake to pay to Rico 60 Auto Services Pte. Ltd. the cost of repairs of my/our vehicle. In the event that settlement cheque were to be drawn in my/our favour, I/we hereby give my/our instruction to clear the said cheque on my/our behalf by presenting the same for payment directly into Rico 60 Auto Services Pte. Ltd. account. Upon clearance of the said cheque, I/we further authorise Rico 60 Auto Services Pte. Ltd. and/or their appointed law firm to utilise the monies to pay their charges without further reference to me. I confirm that the payment to Rico 60 Auto Services Pte. Ltd. shall amount to a good discharge of Rico 60 Auto Services Pte. Ltd. and/or their appointed law firm's obligation to me in respect of the settlement monies.
Dated this day of (month) (year).  "The Claimant's" Signature Rico 60 Auto Services Pte Ltd
Name: Hediyanto Name: Jessky



"My execution of this Discharge Voucher is only for my claim for property damage and not Prejudicial to any other claims"

Vehide No:	SJG 5552K (Insd veh)	
	SML 5430S (TP veh)	Model: JAGUAR XF
Date of Accident/ Time:	18/12/2020	

	* Assessed Liability	to be filled o	only for chain co	llisions and	for cases whe	re BOLA do	es no	ot apply.	
	BOLA Liability:	(%)		Assess	sed Liability (*	:		(%)	
В)	For GIA Registered	Workshop:		BOLA	Applicable: Ye	s/ <del>No</del> BO	LA Sc	enario No: _2	27_
A)	For Non GIA Regist	tered Works	hop:	Agree	d Liability	100_(9	6)		
Is Third P	arty Workshop GIA Regis	tered? [	] YES [)	<) NO	(Kindly indi	cate below	)		
Payee Na	me: RICO 60 AUTO	SERVICES	PTE LTD						
Final Sett	lement Sum	:\$			14,76	88.45			
		;\$							
Others:		1.\$				20.00	T	OWING FEE	
LTA / GIA	Search Fee	:\$			3	6.45			
Rental (if	any)	\$			2.20	00.00	11	days at \$20	0.00 per day
Loss of U	se	:\$						days at \$	per day
Final Rep	air Cost	:\$			12,4	2.00		W/GST	
Repair Es	timate	\$			47.3	90.73			

#### NOTE:

- PLEASE EXPRESSLY RESERVE YOUR CLIENT'S RIGHTS IF SO REQUIRED IN THIS SETTLEMENT DOCUMENT.
- THIS SETTLEMENT IS ON A WITHOUT PREJUDICE BASIS AND SHOULD NOT CONSTRUED AS AN ADMISSION OF LIABILITY ON AXA AND THEIR CLIENT/TORTFEASOR IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER.
- 3. AXA RESERVES THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE POLICY TERMS & CONDITIONS AS WELL AS THEIR RIGHTS IN LAW.

Only applicable to rental claim - All document are to be submitted with this settlement confirmation. In the event, rental agreement / invoices are not received within 7 days of this signed confirmation, we will automatically revert to loss of use claim per the NIMA rates.

We/I confirmed that this is a full and final settlement that we and or our client have/had/has against you (AXA and their policyholder/authorised driver/tortfeasor) for any and all losses (past/present/future) arising from this accident.

We confirmed that we have the authority of our client to act for and on their behalf in this accident

Signature of workshop representative Workshop stamp Name of Representative I Jaman Lim

Signature of Witness / Workshop stamp (if applicable)
Name of Witness: YVVVIII 100

1405120170

Signature of AXA's surveyor/representative: Name of AXA's surveyor /Representative:

115/2021

Date: 07/05/2021

Telephone: +65 6880 4888 - axa.com.sg



#### **RICO 60 AUTO SERVICES PTE. LTD.**

Co. & GST Reg. No.: 201807623M 8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4 Premier @ Kaki Bukit

#02-24, Singapore 415875

Tel: +65 6286 6060 | Fax: +65 6286 7060

Email: enquiry@rico60.com

UOB Bank -Current: 371-310-641-9

### **TAX INVOICE**

Invoice No.

: 12020110295

Invoice Date : 13/03/2021

**AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD** 

1800-8804-888

Vehicle No.

: SML 5430 S

Make & Model: JAGUAR XF

Chassis No.

: SAJBB4AXXKCY78852

Mileage

Terms : Due within 90 days

NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	PER UNIT (SGD)	AMOUNT (SGD)
1	To Carry Out Repair & Respray on Accident	1	11,600.00	11,600.00
	Corresponding to Supply on Spare Parts & Labour			
	Charges			

7% GST	\$	812.00
GRAND TOTAL (INCLUSIVE OF 7% GST)	\$1	2,412.00
Amount Paid		\$0.00
Balance Due	\$1	2,412.00

Signature/Company Stamp

I agree to the price as listed above and affirm that the goods are received in good condition.

### CARS FOR RENT (2016) PTE LTD

Mailing Address:

10 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #09-60 Premier@Kaki Bukit, Singapore 415874

Tel Nos.: +65 6970 9119 / 6789 5155

Co. Reg'n No.: 201609732N GST Reg'n No.: 201609732N

Tax Invoice #: E2101034

Date: 04-01-21

1

Bill To:

Rico 60 Auto Services Pte Ltd For the account of: Hediyanto S8775111B Blk 476C Upper Serangoon View #06-536

Ship To:

Rico 60 Auto Services Pte Ltd For the account of: Hediyanto S8775111B Blk 476C Upper Serangoon View #06-536

Description

Amount

Job No.

Vehicle Rental for Period 22.12.2020 to 04.01.2021 (Billing for days 13 X \$250.00/per day) (Vehicle No.: SML5430S)

\$3,250.00

**SLN3338R** SR



Your Order #: E17391

Terms: Net 30th after

GST:

\$212.62

COMMENT

CODE **RATE** 

GST SALE AMOUNT \$212.62

Total Inv Amt:

\$3,250.00

SR

7%

\$3,037.38

Amount Applied:

\$0.00

Balance Due:

\$3,250.00





# CARS FOR RENT (2016) PTE LTD

10 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #09-60 Premier @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 415874 Tel: 6970 9119 Fax: 6970 9961

Website: www.carsforrent2016.com

ROC/GST No: 201609732N

#### **VEHICLE RENTAL AGREEMENT**

HIRER'S PARTICULAR	Vehicle No: SCN 333 Replace Veh No:
Name: (as in I/C)	Mileage out:
NRIC/PASSPORT No: 2 8 77 5111 6	Make & Model: Lind ) Es z 5 Auto / Manual
Date of Birth:	OUT: Date 12 Net 25 Time: 14 (N)
Address (Res): 4+6 C Show Scraw your Yew	HIRE PERIOD COMMENT AND
Driving Licence No: D/L Type: Local / International	OWN DAMAGE CLAIM Excess S\$
Issue Date:	THIRD PARTY CLAIM Excess S\$
Tel: (O) HP _ 8 3 18 48 26	CHARGES
Company Name:	Daily 2 @\$ 250 per day 3250 N
Company UEN:Company Address:	Weekly @\$ per week
company / decision / Line / a part of the company o	Monthly @\$ per month
ADDITIONAL DRIVER'S PARTICULARS	Others @\$
Name: (as in I/C)	Delivery Service
NRIC/PASSPORT No:  Date of Birth:	GST
Address (Res):	SUB-TOTAL \$
and require the law with any law by to very heal to not be were on the section and 187	PETROL LEVEL
Driving Licence No: D/L Type: Local / International	Out E 1/4 1/2 3/4 F
Issue Date:	In E 1/4 1/2 3/4 F
Tel: (O)HPHP	EXTENSION
VEHICLE CHECK LIST	Misc.
Ш́ BACK	CCI
SCRATCHES SCRATCHES SCRATCHES	TOTAL CHARGES 32500 00
200	Rented out by:
	The second secon
\$	OR REW
A - ACCIDENTS A	Hirer's Signature
INDICATE:  A - ACCIDE  A - ACC	vid mirror scarce and the recognition of the recognition of the least
A A	Addition Driver's Signature
and the first the first of the property of the first of t	of son a little and a manufacture of the little and

I have read and agree to the terms and condition on both sides of ths agreement. If I have presented a charge/ credit card for payment, I agree that all amount payable under this agreement and for parking and traffic infringements may be billed to that account and my signature above will be considered to have been made on the charge/credit card voucher. All information I have given CARS FOR RENT (2016) PTE LTD in connection with this agreement is true.

#### \* IMPORTANT

- 1. ONLY PERSON ABOVE 22 YEARS OF AGE WITH MORE THAN 2 YEARS DRIVING EXPERIENCE, AUTHORISED, LICENSED AND SIGNING THIS AGREEMENT MAY DRIVE THE VEHICLE.
- 2. ALL PARKING AND TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE HIRER. AN ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGE WILL BE LEVIED ON ANY TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS REDIRECTED.
- 3. THE HIRER SHALL BE LIABLE FOR EXCESS CHARGES FOR ANY LATE RETURN AT THE RATE SHOWN ABOVE.
- 4. IN CASE OF ACCIDENT, THE HIRER SHALL REPORT TO RENTAL OFFICE IMMEDIATELY. IF THERE IS BODILY INJURIES. A POLICE REPORT MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24 HOURS.
- 5. VEHICLE IS STRICTLY FOR SINGAPORE USE ONLY, AND MAY NOT BE DRIVEN OUT OF SINGAPORE WITHOUT PRIOR CONSENT OF THE COMPANY CARS FOR RENT (2016) PTE LTD

RETURN OF VEHICLE - THE HIRER / DRIVER IS REQUIRED TO SIGN IN THE COLUMN "SIGNATURE OF HIRER / DRIVE" FAILING WHICH THE DAY AND TIME INSERTED BELOW SHALL DEEMED TO BE THE DAY AND TIME THE VEHICLE IS RETURNED TO CARDS FOR RENT (2016) PTE LTD AND THE SAME SHALL BE ACCEPTED AS CONCLUSIVE EVIDENCE OF THE SAME AND SHALL NOT BE CHALLENGED OR QUESTIONED ON ANY ACCOUNT WHATSOEVER.

DATE IN	TIME IN	MILEAGE	CHECKED BY	REMARKS	Day 1
Althony	11.25		San	Separation and Separa	- Ar M
The Carlot	15:45	Spotimus	od oga sugar, aj	4.45	HIRER'S SIGNATURE



#### **TAX INVOICE**

RICO 60 AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD - HEDIYANTO

Invoice Number GR\_2020\_000261

Invoice Issue Date 29 Dec 2020

Invoice Due Date 05 Jan 2021

)tal Amount (S\$)
Total GST 7.00%(S\$)
Total Amount Incl. of GST (S\$)

27.10 1.90

29.00

Bill Type	Reference	Amount	GST 7.00%	Amount Incl. of GST
		(5\$)	(5\$)	(5\$)
Sale of Accident Report - Publ	22/12/2020,18/12/20 <mark>20,5ML54305,SIG</mark> 5552K	27.10	1.90	29.00
		Total Amo	unt (S\$)	27.10
		Total GST	7.00 % (S\$)	1.90
		Total Amo	unt Incl. of GST (S\$)	29.00

This is a computer generated document. No signature is required.

#### > Back to OneMotoring



Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time :

19 Dec 2020 / 12:39:11

Receipt Date/Time: 19 Dec 2020 / 12:39:11

### Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-201219-001111

Previous Receipt No.:

S/N	Item Description/ Business Transaction Reference No.		Amount Before GST (S\$)	GST Amount (S\$)	Amount After GST (S\$)
Res	ult of Insurance Enquiry - SKR7179Y				
	t 15 Dec 2020/18:30:00				
Insu	rance Co: MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAP	ORE) PTE LTD			
1	Insurance Enquiry - SKR7179Y Enquiry Fee		7.00	0.49	7.49
	20201219123831129730	Sub-Total	7.00	0.49	7.49
_	" () ED04440D	Sub-rotai	7.00	0.43	7.40
	ult of Insurance Enquiry - FBQ1112R				
	t 13 Dec 2020/14:30:00				
	rance Co: AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD				
2	Insurance Enquiry - FBQ1112R Enquiry Fee		7.00	0.49	7.49
	20201219123831208041				
		Sub-Total	7.00	0.49	7.49
	ult of Insurance Enquiry - SDU45M t 18 Dec 2020/18:55:00				
Insu	rance Co: AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURAN	ICE PTE. LTD.			
3	Insurance Enquiry - SDU45M Enquiry Fee 20201219123831291838		7.00	0.49	7.49
	20201213123031231000	Sub-Total	7.00	0.49	7.49
Res	ult of Insurance Enquiry - SJG5552K				
	t 18 Dec 2020/17:45:00				
	rance Co: AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD				
4	Insurance Enquiry - SJG5552K				and the second
	Enquiry Fee		7.00	0.49	7.49
	20201219123831368140	III.	7.00	0.40	7.49
		Sub-Total	7.00	0.49	
		Total Before Rounding	28.00	1.96	29.96
		Rounding Difference			0.01
		Total Amount Payable			29.95
		Paid By			
		559221XXXXXX4989	eNETS Credit Ca	ird	29.95
		Total			29.95
		Cash Change			0.00
		Tendered Amount			29.95
		Excess Refundable Amount			0.00



# Efficient Towing Services 403 Sin Ming Avenue #13-307, Sin Ming Garden, Singapore 570403

Ah Di Mobile: 8588 8877

Email: efficienttowing.sg@gmail.com

Business Reg. No.: 53349344K

		NO. 62906
CAS	SH SALE / JOB ORDER	Date: 18 12 20
Messrs:	#型 Model No: Sagvar  联络号码 Contact No:  「u Sey  PMM 02-24  其他 Others: Tow Truck Driver Name:	Jump Start/Changing of battery Tyre Replacement Accident/Breakdown Multi/Basement With Load/Cargo Box King Dolly Transport Charge Low Body Kit Door Opening Service Crane Up/Winch Out
注意: 本公司对所拖之车辆,在進行中一概由车主自行负责。 Note: Vehicle is towed at owner's risk. The for damages or other misdemeanour t	Company accents no responsibility	Collect Doc/Key  Repo  Woodlands and Tuas Checkpoint  E. & O. E.

#### **Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)**

From: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)

Sent:Tuesday, 9 March 2021 12:43 PMTo:DERRICK21TAN@HOTMAIL.COMCc:mervynnwang@gmail.com

**Subject:** <STANDARD NOTIFICATION LETTER> OUR REF: CC4/ASM20014320/Aga3 \*\*\*

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJG 5552K & SML 5430S ON 18/12/2020 \*\*\*

09 MARCH 2021

**LQW LEASING** 

**DRIVER: WANG LUNG MERVYN** 

Dear Sir/ Mdm

OUR REF : CC4/ASM20014320/Aga3

YOUR REF : SJG 5552K

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJG 5552K & SML 5430S ALONG/AT KPE TOWARDS ECP / MCE ON 18/12/2020

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from **RICO 60 AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD** acting on behalf of the owner of SML 5430S against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in our favour. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to us and acknowledged by us.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to <a href="mailto:ceciliachong@lkkauto.com">ceciliachong@lkkauto.com</a> within 10 days from the date of this letter if not provided at our reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Driver's Work Permit
- Employment Letter from your company
- Authorisation letter & Relationship with driver
- ADDEMDUM FORM TO BE SIGN & RETURN
- Rental Agreement/ Leasing Agreement
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- COUNTER CLAIM STATUS AGAINST THIRD PARTY
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

- Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
- If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6749 4274 or email us at ceciliachong@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Cc AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

"Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an admission of liability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related claims."

Note: We are on work from home arrangement. All correspondence should be made via email. Submission of claim related documents will be in softcopy. Any inconvenience caused is much regretted.

Best Regards,

Cecilia Chong | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749-4274 | email: CeciliaChong@lkkauto.com fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

Save the Earth Print only when necessary

4/20/2021 Claim Portal

English (default) ▼ LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP) ▼

**SERVICE REQUESTS** 

**MESSAGES** 

**CLAIMS** 



# Re:<MANDATE IA> - S0M02Z6V { ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJG 5552K & SML 5430S ON 18/12/2020 }

Type ② Question

Message

Hi, pls propose as follows:- COR: \$12,412, LOR: \$2,200 to \$2,400 ( $$200 \times 11$  days up to 12 days), LTA & GIA Search Fee : \$36.45 & Towing Fees: \$120. LOD attached. Total offer: \$14,768.45 up to \$14,968.45. Thank you.

Reply





#### GIRO CREDIT AUTHORISATION FORM

This form must be completed and returned to AXA Insurance Pte Ltd. Payment will be credited directly into the policyholder/claimant's designated bank account stated below. The Policyholder/claimant has to complete <u>all fields</u> of this form and return to:

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd 8 Shenton Way, #24-01 AXA Tower Singapore 068811

Name of Policyholder/Claimant:	completed by the Policyholder/Claimant)
Contact Person:	Damian Lim
Contact Number:	8188 0381
Email Address:	ciaims@rico60-com
	e sent to this email address once the payment has been credited)  Bank Account
Particulars of Policyholder/Claimant's E	Bank Account
Particulars of Policyholder/Claimant's E Name of Bank:	Bank Account  UDB
Particulars of Policyholder/Claimant's E Name of Bank: Bank Code: Bank Branch Code:	Bank Account  UB  7375
Particulars of Policyholder/Claimant's E Name of Bank: Bank Code:	Bank Account  UDB

I/We hereby authorise AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to credit the payment due to me/us to the above bank account, and undertake to return to AXA Insurance Pte Ltd immediately upon demand any sum which shall not be so credited into such bank account. I/We agree that AXA Insurance Pte Ltd shall be fully absolved of any liability to pay me/us such insurance payout once such amounts are credited into the above bank account.

This authorisation shall continue in force until I/we have expressly revoked it by notice in writing delivered to you. In the event of a change of bank account, I/we shall inform you in writing 30 days in advance before the change.

In connection with my/our and/or the claimant's claims, I/We give consent for AXA Insurance Pte Ltd ("AXA") and their respective representatives or agents to collect, use, store, transfer and/or disclose the information (including that provided by sources other than myself) concerning me/us and/or the claimant, to or with all such persons (including any member of the AXA Group or any third party service provider, and whether within or outside of Singapore and the Policyholder when claiming under a Group Policy) for the purpose of enabling AXA and their respective representatives or agents to provide me/us and/or the claimant (where applicable) with services required of an insurance provider, including the evaluating, processing, administering and/or managing my/our and/or the claimant's claims or the Policyholder Group Policy(ies) with AXA (as the case may be), and for the purposes set out in AA's Data Use Statement which can be found at http://www.axa.com.sg ("Purposes").

Authorised Signature & Company Stamp (as in bank records)

10105/2021

Date